ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE WOMEN 5K

Sunken Meadow State Park
Oct. 22, 2011

Warm, Sunny, 60 degrees
Results by Jim Crowley

PLACE TEAM POINTS PLACES OF FINISHERS AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 St. Joseph's 24 2 3 4 5 10 13 14 21:19.4 1:11.0
2 Mt. St. Mary 58 6 7 9 17 19 21 24 22:09.4 1:49.9
3 Suffolk C C 143 18 20 22 36 47 24:12.0 2:56.1
4 Maritime 165 15 26 28 38 58 24:41.8 4:23.4
5 Farmingdale 181 12 25 35 54 55 57 71 25:06.1 4:26.8
6 USMMA 195 8 32 34 59 62 94 25:21.8 6:06.6
7 Kingsborough C C 235 1 27 44 74 89 26:29.7 12:05.0
8 FIT 237 11 40 52 66 68 70 83 26:07.1 5:58.3
9 F DU Florham 238 23 30 33 73 79 26:10.7 5:42.7

10 Hunter 243 16 46 50 64 67 26:16.8 5:14.8
11 CCNY 261 31 37 61 63 69 75 93 26:46.4 3:31.9
12 Queensborough C C 270 39 42 53 60 76 82 87 26:53.4 3:49.8
13 Centenary 284 29 41 45 81 88 27:39.7 8:35.2
14 John Jay 303 48 49 56 72 78 27:26.8 3:14.7
15 New Jersey City 341 43 51 77 84 86 91 29:14.5 7:00.9
16 0l1d Westbury 412 65 80 85 90 92 31:26.1 5:39.6

Incomplete Teams: Mt. St. Vincent, Bronx C C, Dutchess C C

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. St. Joseph's

2 Christine Cristobal 21:00.3 6:46
3 Gillian Goodwin 21:01.8 6:46
4 Caitlyn Ryan 21:05.6 6:47
5 AnnMarie Zigrosser 21:18.0 6:51
10 Lauren Waka 22:11.3 7:08
13 Maureen Quinn 22:41.6 7:18
14 Ally Waka 22:48.6 7:20
Total Time = 106:36.9 Total Places = 24
2. Mt. St. Mary
6 Cassandra Gucciardo 21:18.7 6:52
7 Nicole Zazzero 21:30.3 6:55
9 Rachel Sleeter 21:48.4 7:01
17 Victoria Wresilo 23:01.1 7:25
19 Emily Stafford 23:08.6 7:27
21 Jennifer Angilieri 23:17.6 7:30
24 Jackie Blakely 23:36.5 7:36
Total Time = 110:46.9 Total Places = 58
3. Suffolk C C
18 Leanne DeQuarto 23:02.1 7:25
20 Jessica Josema 23:11.2 7:28
22 Naomi Strauss 23:32.5 7:35
36 Mary Ellen Dankenbrink 25:16.0 8:08
47 Grace Wichrowski 25:58.2 8:21
Total Time = 120:59.9 Total Places = 143

4. Maritime
15 Jackie Bellisari 22:52.4 7:22
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Saxon Londagin
Lisa Wasson
Alexandra Carela
Courtney Hill
Time = 123:28.7

5. Farmingdale

12
25
35
54
55
57
71
Total

Melissa Bonilla
Druscilla Dickson
Megan Cabasino
Joanna Pavone
Marjorie Diemicke
Estella Sanchez
Lauren Neuwirth
Time = 125:30.5

6. USMMA
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Lauren Rattan
Baylee Grier
Renee Hogan
Olivia Norris
Patricia Evenson
Elizabeth Simmons
Time = 126:48.7

7. Kingsborough C C

1 Zenia George

27 Monique Flemming

44 Addishia Dixon

74 Melissa Clarke

89 Vanessa Duval
Total Time = 132:28.6
8. FIT

11 Taylor Heinselman

40 Nikki Quinn

52 Brady Brennan

66 Jessica Finnegan

68 Rachel Issac

70 Krystelle Buenafe

83 Brittany Cheek
Total Time = 130:35.3

9. F D U Florham

23
30
33
73
79
Total

Leigh Anne Fournier

Kelly Antoniello
Lauren Kannenberg
Beth Meinhold
Alexa Guaimano
Time = 130:53.4

10. Hunter

16
46
50
64
67
Total

11. C
31
37
61

JoJo Keilwitz
Avneet Ghuman
Abby Lyons

Keiry Sierra
Mehida Alexander
Time = 131:23.6
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63 Khadijah Percell 27:49.8 8:57
69 Houssainatou Diallo 28:16.1 9:06
75 Janay Charles 29:09.4 9:23
93 Shakeema McKie 36:44.0 11:49
Total Time = 133:51.7 Total Places = 261
12. Queensborough C C
39 Amanda Murolo 25:24.2 8:11
42 Gina Scales 25:28.2 8:12
53 Belinda Julien 26:46.6 8:37
60 Shenelle Sandy 27:34.0 8:52
76 Hannah Delapenha 29:13.9 9:24
82 Diamond Gordon 30:48.7 9:55
87 Karen Rodriquez 32:41.5 10:31
Total Time = 134:26.8 Total Places = 270
13. Centenary
29 Carolyn Larue 24:18.9 7:50
41 Shawnee Smith 25:25.6 8:11
45 Shawna Bryan 25:48.2 8:18
81 Kelly Pascarella 29:51.9 9:37
88 Kelly Nielsen 32:54.0 10:35
Total Time = 138:18.5 Total Places = 284
14. John Jay
48 Amy Cabral 26:02.7 8:23
49 Julia Gilgurd 26:07.5 8:24
56 Jezebel Erazo 27:10.0 8:45
72 Jessica Padilla 28:36.4 9:12
78 Briggitte Martinez 29:17.4 9:26
Total Time = 137:13.8 Total Places = 303
15. New Jersey City
43 Nicole Sweeney 25:30.1 8:12
51 Zoxithl Mexia 26:30.4 8:32
77 Danielle Colon 29:16.8 9:25
84 Megan Ginter 32:24.1 10:26
86 Jessie Chandler 32:31.0 10:28
91 Rebecca Satz 33:32.0 10:48
Total Time = 146:12.3 Total Places = 341
16. 0Old Westbury
65 Kamoni Robinson 27:59.8 9:01
80 Chryssanti Nicholas 29:40.0 9:33
85 Nicole Pertucci 32:29.4 10:27
90 Jennifer Jean 33:22.0 10:44
92 Tonya Miller 33:39.4 10:50
Total Time = 157:10.5 Total Places = 412
TEAM
PLACE SCORE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM
1 Ashley Armand 20:29.6 6:36 Bronx C C
2 1 Zenia George 20:50.3 6:42 Kingsborough C C
3 2 Christine Cristobal 21:00.3 6:46 St. Joseph's
4 3 Gillian Goodwin 21:01.8 6:46 St. Joseph's
5 4 Caitlyn Ryan 21:05.6 6:47 St. Joseph's
6 5 AnnMarie Zigrosser 21:18.0 6:51 St. Joseph's
7 6 Cassandra Gucciardo 21:18.7 6:52 Mt. St. Mary
8 7 Nicole Zazzero 21:30.3 6:55 Mt. St. Mary
9 8 Lauren Rattan 21:39.6 6:58 U S MMA
10 9 Rachel Sleeter 21:48.4 7:01 Mt. St. Mary
11 10 Lauren Waka 22:11.3 7:08 St. Joseph's



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28

29

30

31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

45
46
47

48
49

50
51
52

53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61

Taylor Heinselman
Melissa Bonilla
Maureen Quinn
Ally Waka
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